

Misc Exe. Case 107/2024

J.O. Code: WB01233

Order dated 12.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner is present along with her Ld. Advocate.

On poring over the materials on record it is forthcoming that the OP has not appeared till date and the Court further finds that the notice and/ requisites was issued to the concerned O/C, Rajapur PS vide process no. 716 dated 15.06.2024 but till date this Court has not received any report. In view of this the summons officers entrusted in Rajapur PS for causing of service of summons and/notice is directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date fixed and explain in written form why this Court shall not proceed against him for not carrying out the direction of the Court.

The Court makes it clear if the said summons officer succeeds causing of service of summons and/notice by the next date fixed then on the date fixed the said summons officer need not appear in this Court as directed.

Fix **29.10.2024** for SR i/d personal appearance personal appearance of summons officer, entrusted in Rajapur PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Rajapur PS for communication of the order summons officer, entrusted in Rajapur PS.

D/C by me.

J.M. 2nd Court Uluberia

J.M. 2nd Court Uluberia