

MX 107 of 2024

Order dated 02.04.2026

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP files a petition for making payment along with a Vakalatnama.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.2000/-.

Petitioner files two petitions one praying for fixing a short date for payment of handsome amount and another for return of documents by OP to the petitioner.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 06.05.2026 for hearing of the two petitions filed by petitioner today and payment of Rs.6000/-.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia